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For 1st Quarter 2019

January 1% through March 31*

Submitted by
WLCM (AM)

Holt, Michigan

Introduction
This program report reflects the quarterly activity from WLCM (AM) radio of Holt, Michigan.

WLCM broadcast news at the top and bottom of almost every hour Monday through Sunday. Newscasts
are between 3 and 5 minutes in duration. Community Event announcements run on average 3 times daily.

The issues determined by WLCM to be of concern to members of our community of license in this quarter
include: Politics, Greater Lansing Area, Lifestyle/ Holiday events, Health and Financial.

The following pages describe some of the stations most significant on the issues of concern described
above. The shows detailed below include:

“Family Talk” airing at 8am Monday through Friday

“Family Life Today” airing at 11am Monday through Friday

“End of the Age” airing at 5pm Monday through Friday

“New Life Live” airing at 1pm Monday through Friday



Monday thru Friday

12:00AM Through The Bible
12:30AM Family Life Today

| 1:00AM End of the Age

| 1:30AM Dr. Asa on Call

% 2:00AM Love Worth Finding
2:30AM Thru The Bible

3:00AM Family Life Today
3:30AM Turning Point

4:00AM Key Life

4:15AM GPS Radio

4:30AM Watchmen On The Wall
5:00AM Grace To You

5:30AM Renewing Your Mind

| 6:00AM In Touch

| 6:30AM Love Worth Finding
7:00AM Key Life
i

|

7:16AM GPS Radio

7:30AM Turning Point

8:00AM Family Talk

8:30AM Concepts of Faith

8:45AM Enjoying Everyday Life

9:00AM Sound Of Faith

9:15AM Key Life

9:30AM Through The Bible
10:00AM Truth For Life
10:30AM Grace To You
11:00AM Family Life Today
11:30AM Renewing Your Mind
12:00PM Turning Point
12:30PM  Watchman on the Wall

1:00PM New Life Live

2:00PM Family Talk

2:30PM Thru The Bible

3:00PM In Touch

3:30PM Love Worth Finding

4:00PM Concepts Of Faith

4:15PM Enjoying Everyday Life

4:30PM  Turning Point

5:00PM End of the Age

5:30PM GPS Radio

6:00PM Dr. Asa

{ 9:00PM Truth For Life
9:30PM Grace To You

10:00PM Renewing Your Mind

10:30PM Through The Bible

11:00PM Family Talk

11:30PM In Touch |
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12:00AM
12:30AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
5:00AM
5:15AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
12:00PM
12:30PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
1:15PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
11:00PM

5:30PM Prison T's (Wednesdays)
5:30PM Haven Today (Mon,Thurs. & Fri)
(Tuesdays)
5:45PM Power In The Word (Tuesdays)

1390 *

Saturday

Through The Bible
Family Life Today
End of the Age

Dr. Asa on Call
Love Worth Finding
Thru The Bible
Family Life Today
Turning Point

Hour Of Inspiration
Sound Of Faith

Key Life

End Of The Age
Quartet Time

Dr. Asa on Call
GPS Radio

Power In The Word
Sound Of Faith

Key Life

End Of The Age
Stand To Reason
Issues In Education
Haven Today

Down Gilead Lane
Truth for Life Weekend
In Touch Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Renewing Your Mind Wkd
Dr. Asa on Call
Hour Of Inspiration
Stand To Reason
Armed American Radio

Vietoryy 1390

12:00AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
4:30AM
5:00AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
6:30AM
7:00AM
7:30AM
8:00AM
8:45AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
11:00PM
11:30PM

Effective - January 1 2019

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Armed American Radio l
Love Worth Finding ‘
Turning Point Weekend I
Family Talk Weekend ]
Jack Van Impe Ministries %
Haven Today !
Lutheran Hour '
Stand Ministries '
Turning Point Weekend
Family Life Today Weekend |
Truth For Life Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend |
Call To Worship
Renewing Your Mind Wknd
Through The Bible Sunday
Radio Bible Lesson \
Jack Van Impe Ministries ‘
Lutheran Hour
Grace To You Weekend
Family Talk Weekend
In Touch Weekend I
Love Worth Finding ,
Through The Bible Sunday l
Concepts Of Faith {
Hour Of Inspiration
Turning Point Weekend
Thru The Bible Q & A
Down Gilead Lane
Truth for Life Weekend
In Touch Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Stand To Reason |
Hour Of Inspiration
Armed American Radio
Family Talk Weekend
Grace To You Weekend
|
|
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BROADCASTS
BLOGS

DOBSON LIBRARY
VIDEOS
RESQUURCES
ABOUT

Broadcasts from January 2019

Ravi Zacharias: Finding My
Destiny in New Delhi 2

Jan 31, 2019
In Jeremiah 1, God affirms our

purposeful design by saying,

Listen

Ravi Zacharias: Finding My

Destiny in New Delhi 1

Jan 30, 2019
In the course of growing up,
many wrestle with finding a

Listen

Shares



Healing the Wounds of Sexual

Betrayal

Jan 29, 2019

America: A Great Idea

Jan 25, 2019
America, in recent years, has

succumbed to the false ideas

Listen

Creeds of a Warrior: Fighting
Spiritual Battles

Jan 28, 2019

Shares

How to Change for the Better

Jan 24,2019
Addiction is a psychological
demon that holds many

Listen

God'’s Miracle of Life 2

Jan 23,2019
Abortion is a devastating act
with permanent physical,

Listen

God'’s Miracle of Life 1

Jan 22,2019
On this day 46 years ago, the

Supreme Court infamously

Listen



John Bornschein: The Legacy
of a Life Saved from Abortion

Jan 21, 2019
Psalm 139 proclaims that we

are fearfully and wonderfully

Listen

Help for Angry Moms 1

Jan 17,2019
Mothers carry a considerable

amount of responsibility on

Listen

Spiritual Mismatch in Marriage

2

Jan 15,2019

Help for Angry Moms 2

Jan 18,2019
Parenting can be an

overwhelming job, which

Listen

Shares

Spiritual Mismatch in Marriage
3

Jan 16, 2019
God has called men to be the

spiritual leaders of their

Listen

Spiritual Mismatch in Marriage

-

i §

Jan 14,2019



Any man or woman with an Are Christians allowed to
unbelieving spouse can attest marry non-believers? What

Listen ‘Listen

Enough Is Enough: Making the Enough |s Enough: Making the
Internet Safer 2 Internet Safer 1
Jan 11,2019 Jan 10, 2019
In Paul’s letter to the The hearts and minds of our
Corinthians, he commands youth must be protected from
) ) Shares
Listen Listen

Single Adults 2 Single Adults 1

Jan 09, 2019 Jan 08, 2019

Are you the only unmarried Many adults today are
person in your group of walking the road of

Listen Listen




Jesus, the Greatest of All Time Healthy Kids, Thriving

Families 2
Jan 07,2019 Jan 04,2019
Jesus is the only person in all Dinner can be a stressful time
of history with the ultimate for parents, especially if their
Listen Listen

Healthy Kids, Thriving Raising Boys: Ultimate Priority
Families 1 2 Shares
Jan 03, 2019 Jan 02, 2019
There has been a startling On this 2018 edition of Dr.
increase in childhood obesity Dobson's favorite broadcasts,
Listen Listen

Raising Boys: Ultimate Priority

1

Jan 01, 2019
Christian men are constantly
challenged to stick to their

Listen

Additional Broadcasts



Listen to Today's Broadcast

Donate

Cash Gifts
Stock Gifts
Planned Giving

ECFA & Stewardship

Broadcasts

Today's Broadcast
Past Broadcast
On-Air Talent

News

Email Newsletter
Culture Watch
Press Releases
Media Inquiries
Partners

Contact Us

About

What We Believe
Board of Directors
Careers

Social

Facebook
Twitter
Youtube

Pinterest

Blogs

Dr. Dobson

Dr. Tim Clinton
Jenna Ellis Esq.
Julie Clinton

Dr. Eric Scalise
Dr. Joshua Straub
Faith and Family
Marriage Blogs
Parenting Blogs

Privacy Policy &

Terms

The Dobson
Library

Parenting
Marriage
Faith
Culture

Video

Marriage
Parenting

News and Media

Store
Apps

Mobile App for iPhone
Mobile App for
Android

Mobile App for
Windows

Mobile App
Instructions

Shares



Copyright ©2019 Dr. James Dobson's Family Talkis a
ministry of the James Dobson Family Institute. All Rights
Reserved.

. Family Talk 540 Elkton Drive, Suite 201 Colorado
Springs, CO 80907 (877) 732-6825

Reproduction without explicit permission is prohibited.
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“Listen Live 24 Hours A Day at www. wIcmradio.cbl;r”’:

Monday thru Friday

12:00AM
12:30AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
4:15AM
4:30AM
5:00AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
6:30AM
7:00AM
7:15AM
7:30AM
8:00AM
8:30AM
8:45AM
9:00AM
9:15AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:30PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:45PM
6:00PM
9:00PM
9:30PM
10:00PM
10:30PM
11:00PM
11:30PM

Through The Bible
Family Life Today

End of the Age

Dr. Asa on Call

Love Worth Finding
Thru The Bible

Family Life Today
Turning Point

Key Life

GPS Radio

Watchmen On The Wall
Grace To You
Renewing Your Mind
In Touch

Love Worth Finding
Key Life

GPS Radio

Turning Point

Family Talk

Concepts of Faith
Enjoying Everyday Life
Sound Of Faith

Key Life

Through The Bible
Truth For Life

Grace To You

Family Life Today
Renewing Your Mind
Turning Point
Watchman on the Wall
New Life Live

Family Talk

Thru The Bible

In Touch

Love Worth Finding
Concepts Of Faith
Enjoying Everyday Life
Turning Point

End of the Age

12:00AM
12:30AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
5:00AM
5:15AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
12:00PM
12:30PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
1:15PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
11:00PM

Prison T's (Wednesdays)
Haven Today (Mon,Thurs. & Fri)

GPS Radio

(Tuesdays)

Power In The Word (Tuesdays)

Dr. Asa

Truth For Life

Grace To You
Renewing Your Mind
Through The Bible
Family Talk

In Touch

Saturday

Through The Bible
Family Life Today
End of the Age

Dr. Asa on Call
Love Worth Finding
Thru The Bible
Family Life Today
Turning Point

Hour Of Inspiration
Sound Of Faith

Key Life

End Of The Age
Quartet Time

Dr. Asa on Call
GPS Radio

Power In The Word
Sound Of Faith

Key Life

End Of The Age
Stand To Reason
Issues In Education
Haven Today

Down Gilead Lane
Truth for Life Weekend
In Touch Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Renewing Your Mind Wkd
Dr. Asa on Call
Hour Of Inspiration
Stand To Reason
Armed American Radio

12:00AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
4:30AM
5:00AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
6:30AM
7:00AM
7:30AM
8:00AM
8:45AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
11:00PM
11:30PM

Programming is subject to change without notice, if
your favorite program does not air at the scheduled
time, please call us for an updated schedule

Sunday

Armed American Radio
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Family Talk Weekend

Jack Van Impe Ministries
Haven Today

Lutheran Hour

Stand Ministries

Turning Point Weekend
Family Life Today Weekend
Truth For Life Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Call To Worship

Renewing Your Mind Wknd
Through The Bible Sunday
Radio Bible Lesson

Jack Van Impe Ministries
Lutheran Hour

Grace To You Weekend
Family Talk Weekend

In Touch Weekend

Love Worth Finding
Through The Bible Sunday
Concepts Of Faith

Hour Of Inspiration
Turning Point Weekend
Thru The Bible Q & A
Down Gilead Lane

Truth for Life Weekend

In Touch Weekend

Love Worth Finding

Stand To Reason |

Hour Of Inspiration

Armed American Radio
Family Talk Weekend
Grace To You Weekend

(Christian Broadcasting §ystem
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: ‘ Effective - February 1 2019 |
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BROADCASTS
BLOGS

DOBSON LIBRARY
VIDEOS
RESOURCES
ABOUT

Broadcasts from February 2019

Healing the Past and Moving

On1l

Feb 28, 2019
Romans chapter 5 says to

rejoice in our suffering

Listen

The Fight for the Minds of Our

Children

Feb 27,2019
Parents have been entrusted

to develop a healthy and

Listen

Shares



Forgiving My Father 2

Feb 26, 2019

God Isn’t Dead 2

Feb 22,2019
In Christ, our old self has

been replaced by a renewed

Listen

Forgiving My Father 1

Feb 25,2019

Shares

God Isn’t Dead 1

Feb 21,2019
Scripture tells us that there is

nothing that can separate us

Listen

Reflecting God’s Love Story in

Your Marriage 2

Feb 20, 2019
Traditional wedding vows
say, 'for better or worse, for

Listen

Reflecting God'’s Love Story in

Your Marriage 1

Feb 19, 2019
God has always had a unique

and perfect plan for the

Listen




When Loving Him is Hurting
You

Feb 18, 2019
The success of every family

hinges on the healthy

Listen

Perfect Unity: The Importance
of a Godly Marriage

Feb 14, 2019
Genesis describes how a

man shall be joined to his

Listen

He Calls You Beautiful:
Hearing the Voice of Jesus in
the Song of Songs

Feb 15, 2019

Despite the clear romantic

themes of Song of Songs,

Listen

Shares

Going All Out for Your Wife 2

Feb 13,2019
Staying committed and
faithful in marriage requires

Listen

Going All Out for Your Wife 1

Feb 12,2019

The Colorado Youth Wellness

Act: The Future of Sex
Education

Feb 11,2019




Ephesians instructs husbands Dr. Dobson and Jenna Ellis
to love their wives as Christ discuss a proposed Colorado

Listen " Listen

Staying Christian in a Pagan Staying Christian in a Pagan
Culture 2 Culture 1
Feb 08, 2019 Feb 07,2019
Every day we must honor Discord, divisiveness, and
God by living out our faith, despair seem to dominate the
. ) Shares
Listen Listen

fﬁ

Eternal Hope: Celebrating Examining Addictive

God’s Goodness Through Behaviors 2

Tragedy

Feb 06, 2019 Feb 05,2019

Psalm 46 reminds us that Every type of addiction has
God is a present help in times devastating consequences

Listen Listen




An Update from Dr. Dobson

Not a Day Care: The Future of

on the Abortion Crisis Truth on College Campuses
Feb 04, 2019 Feb 01,2019
On this edition, you'll hear a The largest assault on truth

special clip featuring Dr.

Listen

and Biblical morality is

Listen

Additional Broadcasts

Listen to Today's Broadcast

Donate About
Cash Gifts What We Believe
Stock Gifts Board of Directors
Planned Giving Careers

ECFA & Stewardship

Social
Broadcasts
Facebook
Today’s Broadcast Twitter
Past Broadcast Youtube
On-Air Talent Pinterest
News Blogs
Email Newsletter Dr. Dobson

Culture Watch Dr. Tim Clinton

The Dobson
Library

Parenting
Marriage

Faith
Culture

Video

Marriage
Parenting
News and Media

Store

Apps

Shares




Press Releases
Media Inquiries
Partners

Contact Us

Julie Clinton

Dr. Eric Scalise
Dr. Joshua Straub
Faith and Family
Marriage Blogs
Parenting Blogs

Privacy Policy &
Terms

Mobile App for iPhone
Mobile App for
Android

Mobile App for

Windows
Mobile App

Instructions

Copyright ©2019 Dr. James Dobson's Family Talk is a
ministry of the James Dobson Family Institute. All Rights

Reserved.

Family Talk 540 Elkton Drive, Suite 201 Colorado Springs,

CO 80907 (877) 732-6825

Reproduction without explicit permission is prohibited.

Shares



Effective -Mar 1 2019
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l ‘ « isten Live 24 Hours A Day at www.wlcmradio.com” I
Monday thru Friday Sunday
; Saturday
1
12:00AM Through The Bible 12:00AM Through The Bible 12:00AM Armed American Radio ;
| 12:30AM Family Life Today 12:30AM Family Life Today 1:00AM Love Worth Finding !
1:00AM End of the Age 1:00AM End of the Age 1:30AM Turning Point Weekend i
1:30AM Dr. Asa on Call 1:30AM Dr. Asa on Call 2:00AM Family Talk Weekend ‘
2:00AM Love Worth Finding 2:00AM Love Worth Finding 2:30AM Jack Van Impe Ministries
2:30AM Thru The Bible 2:30AM Thru The Bible 3:00AM Haven Today ‘
3:00AM Family Life Today 3:00AM Family Life Today 3:30AM Lutheran Hour !
3:30AM Turning Point 3:30AM Turning Point 4:00AM Stand Ministries
4:00AM Key Life 4:00AM Hour Of Inspiration 4:30AM Turning Point Weekend }
4:15AM GPS Radio 5:00AM Sound Of Faith 5:00AM Family Life Today Weekend
4:30AM Watchmen On The Wall 5:15AM Key Life 5:30AM Truth For Life Weekend ‘
| 5:00AM Grace To You 5:30AM End Of The Age 6:00AM Love Worth Finding \
5:30AM Renewing Your Mind 6:00AM Quartet Time 6:30AM Turning Point Weekend -
| 6:00AM In Touch 12:00PM Dr. Asa on Call 7:00AM Call To Worship
6:30AM Love Worth Finding 12:30PM GPS Radio 7:30AM Renewing Your Mind Wknd
7:00AM Key Life 12:45PM Power in The Word 8:00AM Through The Bible Sunday
7:156AM GPS Radio 1:00PM Sound Of Faith 8:45AM Radio Bible Lesson
7:30AM Turning Point 1:15PM Key Life 9:00AM Jack Van Impe Ministries
8:00AM Family Talk 1:30PM End Of The Age 9:30AM Lutheran Hour \
8:30AM Concepts of Faith 2:00PM Stand To Reason 10:00AM Grace To You Weekend
8:45AM Enjoying Everyday Life 4:00PM Issues In Education 10:30AM Family Talk Weekend
9:00AM Sound Of Faith 4:30PM Haven Today 11:00AM In Touch Weekend
9:15AM Key Life 5:00PM Down Gilead Lane 11:30AM Love Worth Finding
9:30AM Through The Bible 5:30PM Truth for Life Weekend 12:00PM Through The Bible Sunday
10:00AM Truth For Life 6:00PM In Touch Weekend 12:45PM Concepts Of Faith
10:30AM Grace To You 6:30PM Love Worth Finding 1:00PM Hour Of Inspiration
11:00AM Family Life Today 7:00PM Renewing Your Mind Wkd 2:00PM Turning Point Weekend
11:30AM Renewing Your Mind 7:30PM Dr. Asa on Call 2:30PM Thru The Bible Q & A
12:00PM Turning Point 8:00PM Hour Of Inspiration 3:00PM Down Gilead Lane
12:30PM Watchman on the Wall 9:00PM Stand To Reason 3:30PM Truth for Life Weekend
1:00PM New Life Live 11:00PM Armed American Radio 4:00PM In Touch Weekend
2:00PM Family Talk 4:30PM Love Worth Finding
2:30PM Thru The Bible 5:00PM Stand To Reason |
3:00PM In Touch 7:00PM Hour Of Inspiration
3:30PM Love Worth Finding 8:00PM Armed American Radio
4:00PM Concepts Of Faith 11:00PM Family Talk Weekend
4:15PM Enjoying Everyday Life 11:30PM Grace To You Weekend

4:30PM Turning Point

5:00PM End of the Age

5:30PM Prison T’s (Wednesdays)

5:30PM Haven Today (Mon,Thurs. & Fri)

5:30PM GPS Radio (Tuesdays)

5:45PM Power In The Word (Tuesdays) [
6:00PM Dr. Asa '
9:00PM Truth For Life p ) \
9:30PM Grace To You rogramming is subject to change w ithout notice, if ;

vour favorite program does not air at the scheduled

10:00PM Renewing Your Mind e s wlluer S mepdisted ol - ;
10.30PM Throuah Thie Bible time. please call us for an updated schedule | Christian Broadcasmg ystem

o

11:00PM Family Talk
11:30PM In Touch

A




Monday thru Friday

10:00PM
10:30PM
11:00PM
11:30PM

Through The Bible
Family Life Today

End of the Age

Dr. Asa on Call

Love Worth Finding
Thru The Bible

Family Life Today
Turning Point

Key Life

GPS Radio

Watchmen On The Wall
Grace To You
Renewing Your Mind
In Touch

Love Worth Finding
Key Life

GPS Radio

Turning Point

Family Talk

Concepts of Faith
Enjoying Everyday Life
Sound Of Faith

Key Life

Through The Bible
Truth For Life

Grace To You

Family Life Today
Renewing Your Mind
Turning Point
Watchman on the Wall
New Life Live

Family Talk

Thru The Bible

In Touch

Love Worth Finding
Concepts Of Faith
Enjoying Everyday Life
Turning Point

End of the Age

Prison T’s (Wednesdays)

o ietory

12:00AM
12:30AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
5:00AM
5:15AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
12:00PM
12:30PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
1:15PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
11:00PM

Haven Today (Mon,Thurs. & Fri)

GPS Radio (Tuesdays)

Power In The Word (Tuesdays)

Dr. Asa

Truth For Life

Grace To You
Renewing Your Mind
Through The Bible
Family Talk

In Touch

1790 Vit ory 390 * Victory 1590 *

Saturday

Through The Bible
Family Life Today
End of the Age

Dr. Asa on Call
Love Worth Finding
Thru The Bible
Family Life Today
Turning Point

Hour Of Inspiration
Sound Of Faith

Key Life

End Of The Age
Quartet Time

Dr. Asa on Call
GPS Radio

Power In The Word
Sound Of Faith

Key Life

End Of The Age
Stand To Reason
Issues In Education
Haven Today

Down Gilead Lane
Truth for Life Weekend
In Touch Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Renewing Your Mind Wkd
Dr. Asa on Call
Hour Of Inspiration
Stand To Reason
Armed American Radio

an 1390 Lansing

| “Listen Live 24 Hours A Day at www.wicmradio.com” |

12:00AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
4:30AM
5:00AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
6:30AM
7:00AM
7:30AM
8:00AM
8:45AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
11:00PM
11:30PM

r Programming is subject to change without notice, if

vour favorite program does not air at the scheduled

i
| tin
|

e. please call us for an updated schedule

| Christian Broadcashing §yste
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Sunday

Armed American Radio
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Family Talk Weekend

Jack Van Impe Ministries
Haven Today

Lutheran Hour

Stand Ministries

Turning Point Weekend
Family Life Today Weekend
Truth For Life Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Call To Worship

Renewing Your Mind Wknd
Through The Bible Sunday
Radio Bible Lesson

Jack Van Impe Ministries
Lutheran Hour

Grace To You Weekend
Family Talk Weekend

In Touch Weekend

Love Worth Finding
Through The Bible Sunday
Concepts Of Faith

Hour Of Inspiration
Turning Point Weekend
Thru The Bible Q & A
Down Gilead Lane

Truth for Life Weekend

In Touch Weekend

Love Worth Finding

Stand To Reason |

Hour Of Inspiration

Armed American Radio
Family Talk Weekend
Grace To You Weekend

un

___________,__________________________________________________________J




Dr. Dobson Wins Decisive Religious Freedom Victory!
READ MORE

DONATE

BROADCASTS
BLOGS

DOBSON LIBRARY
VIDEOS
RESOURCES
ABOUT

Recovery and Care from

Eating Disorders

Mar 29, 2019
According to the American

Academy of Pediatrics, eating

Listen

Broadcasts from March 2019

Breaking the Bonds of

Welfare 2

Mar 28, 2019
When Jesus fed the 5000, He

did not rely on the Roman

Listen

Shares




Breaking the Bonds of God is at Work 2

Welfare 1

Mar 27,2019 Mar 26, 2019

Scripture instructs every Everything that we do, both
believer to care for and physically and mentally, must

Shares

God is at Work 1

Mar 25,2019 Mar 22,2019

Psalm 127 says, "Unless the In Genesis 1, we see God

Lord builds the house, the intricately forming Adam and
Listen Listen

Love Thy Body 1 A Nation Abandoned by God 2
Mar 21,2019 Mar 20, 2019
Christians in the 21st century The Bible is very clear that a

constantly struggle with society or nation that



Dr. Dobson WirsrDecisive Religious Frsedom Victory!

A Nation Abandoned by God 1

Mar 19, 2019
For many years, America has

chased after immorality and

Listen

Unprecedented Times: Michele
Bachmann on America's
Foundation

Mar 18, 2019
Thomas Edison once said,

"Time is really the only capital

Listen

A Wonderful Life When Jesus

is in Charge 2

Mar 15,2019
Scripture is full of examples

of God's faithfulness to His

Listen

How to Fall in Love with Your
Kids 2

A Wonderful Life When Jesus
is in Charge 1

Mar 14, 2019
1 Kings 8 says, "Let your
heart, therefore, be wholly

Listen

How to Fall in Love with Your

Kids 1



Dr. Dobsan lins Decisive ReligiQ!_zJSoEgeedom Victory!
Christian parents everyvﬂﬁrﬂD Moﬁ?t does it mean to truly

desperately want to raise love your kids? How can

Listen Listen

Guiding Our Boys to Manhood True Family Success
in a Culture of Division

Mar 11, 2019 Mar 08, 2019 Shares
In a society where the Society measures a person's
problem of fatherlessness success by their

Listen Listen

The Impact of Truth on My Life The Impact of Truth on My Life

2 1

Mar 07,2019 Mar 06, 2019

How can parents train their One of the major problems in
children to live out biblical the church today is the lack of

Listen Listen
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